

Type Approval Certificate Extension

This is to certify that Certificate No. 14/00064 for the undernoted products is extended and renumbered as shown.

This certificate is issued to:

PRODUCER Eaton Electric Limited

> Great Marlings Butterfield

Luton, Bedfordshire LU28DL, UK

United Kingdom (UK)

PLACE OF MTL Instruments Pvt. Ltd

PRODUCTION 3, Old Mahabalipuram Road

> Sholinganallur Chennai 600119

India

DESCRIPTION CP-D25 and CPHX series backplanes for use with MTL4500series

isolators

TYPE CP-D25 series:

> CP-D25-2X8A1O CP-D25-2X8DI CP-D25-2X8DO

CPH X series: CPH X-A I 320101 CPH X-A I-RM 320102 CPH X-A I-RS320103 CPH X-DI-M 320102 CPH X-DI-S320103 CPH X-2DI320101 CPH X-SDI-M 320104

Certificate No. 14/ 00064(E1)

Issue Date 13 October 2017

Expiry Date 12 October 2022

Sheet

1 of 2 Andrei Petrov Southampton Technical Support Office Lloyd's Register EMEA

GTC Office

Lloyd's Register EMEA

Lloyd's Register EMEA 71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS

Lloyd's Register EMEA Is a subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that



CPH X-SDI-S320105 CPH X-DO-M320101 CPH X-DO-S320102 CPH X-A O160101

APPLICATION Marine use in environmental categories ENV1, ENV2 and ENV3 as

described in Lloyd's Register Test Specification No.1: 2015

OTHER CONDITIONS Equipment suitable for general distribution zones only

"This Certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register EMEA of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid certificate."

The attached Design Appraisal Document No. 14/00064(E1) and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part of this Certificate.

All other details remain as the previous Certificate No. 14/00064 to which this extension should be attached.

Certificate No. 14/ 00064(E1)

Issue Date 13 October 2017

Expiry Date 12 October 2022

Sheet 2 of 2

Lloyd's Register EMEA 71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS GTC Office
Lloyd's Register EMEA

Andrei Petrov Southampton Technical Support Office Lloyd's Register EMEA

> Lloyd's Register EMEA Is a subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.